



General Conditions of Use

We thank you for trusting the DiGiPort platform team and the DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project team. Welcome to our community!

To allow you to best use our platform and services, please take a look at the General Conditions of Use.

1. Purpose of the General Conditions of Use:

The General Conditions of Use are intended to define the rules of use of the site by the user, as well as the obligations of the DiGiPort Platform (hereinafter "Platform").

The users agree that each time they visit the Platform, to respect the present General Conditions of Use, which are applicable to all content available on the Platform.

Consequently, the users accept, without any reservation, these General Conditions of Use in their entirety before any use of this Platform.

The same General Conditions of Use are ought to be respected by the Sellers found on the Platform.

2. Capabilities of the General Conditions of Use:

The consortium of the DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project reserves the right to modify the General Conditions of Use, any time given, to apply to any legal, editorial, functional and technical evolutions.

The applicable version of the General Conditions of Use is the one that is accessible and downloadable online via the Platform on the day the Platform is being used by the users.

3. Description of the Services:

The Platform offers to users a service allowing them to consult the catalogue of the various artworks.

The Platform cannot be used as a tool for purchasing artworks.

The Platform restricts and reserves the capability to Users of performing purchases through the Platform.

The Users can only view artworks and the profiles of Artists hosted in the Platform.

The Users can have access to Artists' contact information and social media accounts via the Platform in order to contact the Artists for future purchases of their services.

Expenses (Internet, hardware...) incurred by the Users to access the Platform remain their responsibility.

4. Liability of the DiGiPort Platform:

The Platform cannot be held responsible for any fraud, scam, error or damage on artwork before, during or after it has been shipped to the Buyer.

The Platform is not responsible for any kind of misuse of the aforementioned information (Artists' contact details and social media).

The Platform is not responsible for any kind of communication that occurs between Artists and Buyers, either in or out of the Platform.

The use of the Platform and its services implies acceptance of these General Conditions of Use, without however having to create an account.

This project has been funded with support from European Commission. This website all its contents reflect views only of author, Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of information contained therein. Project Number: 2021-1-FR01-KA220-ADU-000035172





The Platform allows the Users free access to the services.

The Platform is accessible free of charge by any User with an Internet connection. We expect the Users of the Platform to respect and value the hard work of the team that developed the Platform and the Artists hosted within the Platform's contents.

5. Intellectual Property

The DiGiPort Platform team and the DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project team are the exclusive owners of all the intellectual property rights on both the development of the Platform and its Content, unless expressly mentioned otherwise.

The Platform, brands, drawings and models, images, texts, photos, logos, software and programmes, search engines, databases, sounds, videos, domain names, design and any other content available on the Platform, although this list is not exhaustive, are the exclusive property of the DiGiPort Platform and the DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project and are protected by the provisions of the copyright law, trademark laws, patent law and any other right of intellectual property in force.

Users must seek the prior approval of the DiGiPort Platform and the DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project for any reproduction, publication, copy of the various contents from the Platform.

6. Personal Data

All personal data acquired from the applicant pursuant to this Platform shall be solely used by the DiGiPort Platform team and the DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project team for the performance of the project and shall not be further processed or disclosed to any third party without the consent of the User unless this is required and/or allowed pursuant to the provisions of the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 on the Protection of Personal Data and/or the provisions of the applicable local legislation in relation to the protection of personal data (as amended from time to time) and/or the provisions of any other applicable legislation.

7. Contract:

These General Conditions of Use constitute the entire terms and conditions agreed between the DiGiPort Platform / DiGiPort Erasmus+ Project and the Users and replace any earlier agreement, written or oral, relating to the purpose of the General Conditions of Use. All additional terms and conditions or dispute pertaining to the purpose of the General Conditions of Use and contained in any written or oral communication addressed to the DiGiPort Platform will be void and unenforceable.